Company name

Adams Morey

Advanced Resources Managers Holdings

Gustawestland International
AIM Group plc

Alberto Culver Group

Aon Consulting

Apollo Fire Detectors

Automobile Assoc Developers
Automobile Assoc Insurance

Aviva Health Care
AVX Itd

B&Q
Barcardi-Martini

Balfour Rectry Ground Engineering
Barclays Mercantile Business Finance

Bewley Group
Capquest Group
Cardinal Health
CDI-AndersElite

Centerprise International Ltd

Charters of Aldershot
Chemring Group
Cibavision

City Motor Holdings

CLC Group

Cognis UK

Colt investments

Combined Independents
Computer 2000 Distribution

Coopervision Manufacturing

Covlden Commercial
CRI/Criterion Catalyst
CSO Computers Sciences
Dengate Investments
De La Rue

Dyer & Butler

Eaton Aerospace
Eaton Electric

Eli Lilly

Elliott Brothers

Estee Lauder
Euphony Holdings
FatFace World

First Drinks Brand
Fortis Insurance
Fusion People

Fyffes

Garmin

GDC Group

GE Aviation

Gematio

Genus

Getronics

GKN Aerospace Services
H&S Aviation
Hampshire Motor Group
Hendy Holdings

Hogg Robinson
Holtzbrinck Publishers
Huawei technologies
Huhtamaki

IBM

Industrial Acoustics
Ineos Group Holdings
Innovation Group

ITT Industries
Johnson Controls
Kenwood

Koch Media

Kofax plc

Lenovo Technology
Linde Material Handling
Lucite International

Location

Southampton
Havant
Farnborough
Southampton
Basingstoke
Farnborough
Havant
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Eastleigh
Fleet
Eastleigh
Winchester
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Tadley

Fleet
Basingstoke
Southampton
Basingstoke
Aldershot
Fareham
Southampton
Basingstoke
Southampton
Southampton
Havant
Andover
Basingstoke
Fareham
Gosport
Fareham
Aldershot
Farnborough
Basingstoke
Southampton
Fareham
Fareham
Basingstoke
Southampton
Fareham
Basigstoke
Havant
Southampton
Southampton
Eastleigh
Basingstoke
Southampton
Southampton
Fareham
Fareham
Basingstoke
Farnborugh
Cowes
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Southampton
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Gosport
Portsmouth
Winchester
Southampton
Fareham
Basigstoke
Farnborough
Havant
Basigstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Southampton

Top Director’s Pay

113128
82861

373000
390000
570000
489000
139830

541846
493000
272000
501855
660000
149000
487229
302926
315630

214000
123167

618000
/

103244
167038
127013
104000

289827

314000
163800
751000
184774
2321000
320381
2873

533000
228000
392000
249000
399342

300000
137222
185000

147000

228000
920000
231000
217000
159443

209000
517000
449000
53234

219313
596128
330000
369750
425000
220000
330000

384797
536022
357601
368000

Pay Change %

-100

Profits (£000s)

-317
1936
12019
15113
19820
16274
8438
17918
82196
2177
14997
113700
6952
7300
-131000
-37470
658
37
-7237
-1824
515
57700
4092
-6638
1513
-755
7949
873
8516
6191
12435
5640
71120
117
96100
4487
-25008
-9507
288338
1488
44390
1870
-29615
1000
55200
-313
-202
-2395
8320
-1241
3587
22000
571
23677
1295
-442
-1367
15400
57981
7967
-4469
184100
3806
-885100
-3783
31882
1941
11859
1740
7631
2689
14579
-183000



Lymington Precision Engineers
Macquarie UK

Matchtech

Megafun

Micheldever Group

Miland Development 2004

M]J Gleeson

Motorola

NACCO Materials Handling
NATS Holdings

NICE CTI Systems

NXP Semiconductors UK
Ordnance Survey

Oxoid

Pall Europe

Polimeri Europa UK

Prysmian Cables & Systems
Purple Foodservice Solutions
Qinetiq Group

R Twining & Co

Radian Group

Raymarine

Raymond Brown

Ringmerit

Saftdwin

Sanden International Europe
Scottish Widows unit Trust managers
Selecta UK

Serco Group

Seward (Bournemouth)

Shire

Simplyhealth Group

Skandia Life Assurance Company
SMR Automotive Mirrors UK
South Downs Capital
Southampton Container Terminals
Southern Co-Operatives
Stanleybet Holdings

Stannah Lifts Holdings

Sumika Polymer compounds (Europe)

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

TAG Aviation Group

Talbot Design (Seale)

Tandberg Televisions

Taylor Made Golf

TDL Infomedia

Technical Aid Corporation

The Agricultural Mortgage Corporation
The Chitty Food Group

The Draper Tool Group

The Game Group

The Nuance Group

The Sunlight Service Group
Trant Holdings

TW Metals

Vitacress Salads

VT Group

Warings Construction Group Holdings
Wella

Westminster Dredging Company
Wight Salads Group

Wightlink

Wilhelmsen Lines Car Carriers
Wood Group

World Flowers

Xyratex Technology

Lymington
Winchester
Fareham
Basingstoke
Winchester
Portsmouth
Fleet
Basingstoke
Fleet
Fareham
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Basingstoke
Portsmouth
Southampton
Eastleigh
Petersfield
Farnborough
Andover
Eastleigh
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Havant
Basingstoke

Andover
Basingstoke
Hook
Southampton
Basingstoke
Andover
Southampton
Southampton
Havant
Southampton
Fareham
Basingstoke
Andover
Havant
Basingstoke
Farnborough
Aldershot
Southampton
Basingstoke
Farnborough
Basingstoke

Waterlooville
Eastleigh
Basingstoke
Eastleigh
Basingstoke
Southampton
Southampton
Andover
Southampton
Portsmouth
Basingstoke
Fareham
Havant
Portsmouth
Southampton
Odiham
Hook

Havant

1151349

259000
209373
302517
1990251
452000
201694
194000
370000

127000
200000
284000
238118
228000
56500

488009
582682
131000
397000
140000
290000
99254

126650

205000
1180105

1716000
379650
700000
207033
133491
133491

650564
623000
245000
277000

201019
381000
207025
186000
276156

302461
1001000

420000
177304
194261
224000
1056000
234000
180000

245076
157000
84600

119195
363996
331200

-52.7

-19.1

142
14.2

240.3
-16.4
69

-17.1

21.3
-25.6
30.2

6303
-251737
11278
11278
-1317
-17245
-20826
68900
525
135500
1905
-2268
17337
32354
31407
4452
3093
63285
114000
24282
7879
10686
1700
7108
-180
11940
65718
-14382
136100
-506
104160
-39500
-8400
-828
8067
8067
7656
7615
10132
-1538
-33687
4171
551
32760
-1541
-11144
-392
19507
2006
13527
119613
-1469
16847
734
6593
-1037
32200
202
3169
81954
-7081
12872
32705
-395
1716
-3041



